

GAHC030002042023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RFA/12/2023**

Sh. David Chuangkima  
S/o Lalropianga (L)  
R/o Bethlehem Veng, Aizawl

VERSUS

Sh. Vungzaliana (L) R/b Smt. R. Lalrammawii and 2 Ors.  
R/b Smt. R. Lalrammawii  
W/o Vungzaliana (L)  
R/o Bawngkawn Chhim Veng, Aizawl      2:Smt. R. Lalrinkimi  
D/o R. Vanthuama (L)  
R/o Chanmari West  
Aizawl

3:Smt. Lalinguri  
D/o Sairenga  
R/o Tuikhuahtlang  
Aizawl

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Mr A.R. Malhotra

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Mr. Joseph Lalchhanhima Renthlei for R1

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**  
**ORDER**

**14.02.2025**

On the prayer for adjournment made by Mr. C. Tlanthianghlina, learned

counsel for the appellant, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter after a week.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**